created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  Any business or person that violates this act shall be 

subject to an injunction and surrender of any unjust gains due to 

violation of this act, and shall be liable for a civil penalty of 

not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each 

violation or Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) for 

each intentional violation, which shall be assessed and recovered in 

a civil action brought by the Attorney General. 

B.  Any minor who uses an artificial intelligence (AI) chatbot 

that does not comply with the terms of this act, or a parent or